CHAPTER 1098

1

13

14

15

16

H.B. No. 3659

2	relating to the Houston Community College System District service
3	area.
4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
5	SECTION 1. Section 130.182, Education Code, is amended to
6	read as follows:
7	Sec. 130.182. HOUSTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM DISTRICT
8	SERVICE AREA. The service area of the Houston Community College
9	System District includes the territory within:
10	(1) the Houston, Alief, Katy, Spring Branch, and North
11	Forest independent school districts;
12	(2) the Stafford Municipal School District; and

District that is located in the $\underline{\text{municipality}}$ [$\underline{\text{municipality}}$] of

SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2013.

Houston, Missouri City, and Pearland.

(3) the part of the Fort Bend Independent School

AN ACT

H.B. No. 3659

marid Dewhursi

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.B. No. 3659 was passed by the House on May 2, 2013, by the following vote: Yeas 147, Nays 0, 2 present, not voting.

Chief Clerk of the House

I certify that H.B. No. 3659 was passed by the Senate on May 22, 2013, by the following vote: Yeas 31, Nays 0.

Secretary of the Senate

APPROVED:

14 JUNE 13

Date

RICK Preey

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

O'CLOCK

JUN 1 4 2013

eretary of State